

Koole B.V. KMS B.V. Accountable to MASON Holding B.V.

Vijfhuizerdijk 110, 2141 BD Vijfhuizen (The Netherlands)

The common occupational health and safety management system of **Koole B.V.** and **KMS B.V.**, accountable to **MASON Holding B.V.** and the application thereof complies with the requirements as stipulated in the standard:

NEN-EN-ISO 45001:2018

including the current version of the underlying SCCM scheme.

Evaluation of the occupational health and safety management system took place in accordance with TÜV Nederland's certification regulations for the fields of application of the entities as listed in the appendix.

This certification is subject to annual evaluation by TÜV Nederland.

A list of entities in the appendix is part of this certificate.

Registration number: 31548-1.8
Start date certificate: 20-02-2023
Certificate valid until: 20-02-2026
Date of first certificate: 20-02-2023

Managing Director Mr. E.W.A.C. Franken



TÜV Nederland Ekkersrijt 4401 5692 DL Son en Breugel The Netherlands

T: +31 (0) 499 – 339 500

E: info@tuv.nl W: www.tuv.nl









TÜV Nederland confirms that

certificate number 31548-1.8 with a start date of 20-02-2023 applies to the following entities:

Koole B.V. Accountable to MASON Holding B.V.

Vijfhuizerdijk 110, 2141 BD Vijfhuizen (The Netherlands)

Field of application:

The execution of demolition works, the execution of asbestos removal and soil remediation and the application of vacuum suction and wrapping techniques.

KMS B.V. Accountable to MASON Holding B.V.

Vijfhuizerdijk 110, 2141 BD Vijfhuizen (The Netherlands)

Field of application:

Performing offshore work, ship salvage, removal and dismantling of shipwrecks and offshore platforms.

Appendix to the certificate with registration number: 31548-1.8

Registration number: 31548-1.8 20-02-2023 Start date certificate: Certificate valid until: 20-02-2026 Date of first certificate: 20-02-2023

Managing Director Mr. E.W.A.C. Franken

TÜV Nederland Ekkersrijt 4401 5692 DL Son en Breugel The Netherlands

T: +31 (0) 499 - 339 500

E: info@tuv.nl W: www.tuv.nl





